## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2014

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA

Defendant

(with appln. (s) for interim relief)

Date: 22/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is given one weeks time to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 14.5.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG