www.ecourt

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2014

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Umapathy, adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he has already complied with the terms of the office report. Ld.counsel has further stated that he has filed an I.A. for interim directions. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 03.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB