SECTION-III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4 OF 2014

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

...PLAINTIFF

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

...DEFENDANT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

It is submitted that Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has on 26^{th} September, 2014 filed the instant Original Suit on behalf of State of Tamil Nadu.

It is further submitted that summons under Order XXVII Rule I, of SCR 2013 was issued on 9th January, 2015. Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R, Advocate has on 17th March, 2015 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole defendant (State of Kerala).

Service of summons is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has on 23rd April, 2015 filed Chamber summon and the same has been endorsed for 13th July, 2015 but Counsel for Plaintiff has not filed proof of service of Chamber summon on sole Defendant so far.

The Office Report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

rm4