SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2014

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R. has already filed vakalatnama for the sole defendant and hence proof of service is not required.

At the request of learned counsel for the defendant, eight weeks' time is granted to file written statement.

(Neeta)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Sr. P.A.